- Apply to UPS and data center application
- Measure lead-acid or multi-pole battery
- Ring communication, any communication failure will not affect other
..sensors communication
- Monitor battery voltage, current, impedance, insulation resistance,
..ripple current & voltage, SOC, SOH, etc.
- Support Modbus, SNMP, MQTT and IEC61850 protocols
- Auto-sensing for the battery sensor's ID address

..parameters of the system
10.1-inch Android HMI
Order Information
System Structure Model Description Remark
HMI for local display
& operation
HMI-9000 10-inch touch-screen HMI for local
display & operation
One per one PBMS9000
Communication with PBMS9000 via Ethernet
Management layer PBMS9000-V2-L Battery monitoring system main controller
with 4G antenna port (standard) One per each UPS
One PBMS9000 can monitor Max. 6 strings,
Max. 420pcs batteries
Battery cell sensor
PBAT 61-02 02V battery cell sensor
Accessory
Battery
measuring cable
PBAT-C1-U-M8-30 Cable terminal: U type             , hole diameter: 8mm, length: 30cm (standard)
PBAT-COM-70 Cable terminal: RJ11 port, length: 70cm
PBAT-COM-40 Cable terminal: RJ11 port, length: 40cm (standard)
PBAT-C1-O-M8-30 Cable terminal: O type             ,  hole diameter: 8mm, length: 30cm
Hall sensor for
PBMS-CM
CS050EK1T5 Rated input: 50A Measure range: 0 ~ ±100A, Φ20mm
CS100EK2T5 Rated input: 100A Measure range: 0 ~ ±200A, Φ40mm
CS200EK2T5 Rated input: 200A Measure range: 0 ~ ±400A, Φ40mm
CS400EK2T5 Rated input: 400A Measure range: 0 ~ ±800A, Φ40mm
CS500EK2T5 Rated input: 500A Measure range: 0 ~ ±1000A, Φ40mm
Cell sensor
communication cable
One per each string, each has 2 hall sensor
ports, can connect Max. 2 hall sensor. If use
for multi-pole battery, then we can configure
PBMS-CM according to the number of pole.
Hall sensor and cable: range from 0 ~ ±1000A
with 2m cable.
Communication cable: 5m with RJ45 port
PBMS-CM String current measuring sensor
PBMS-VM String voltage measuring sensor
String measuring sensor
One per each string (optional)
PBAT 61-12 12V battery cell sensor
One per battery cell
One per battery cell
PBAT 61-06 06V battery cell sensor One per battery cell
Ambient temperature
& humidity
Temperature: -20°C ~ 60°C (±0.4°C)
Humidity: 0 ~ 100%RH (±3%RH)H-THDRJ45 1 PBMS9000 can conncet Max. 6pcs
Optional
module
PBMS-IM Measuring range: 1KΩ ~ 30MΩ One per each string, 1 PBMS9000 can
connect Max. 6pcs
DC insulation
resistance sensor
Cabinet for pre-
wiring in factory PBAT-BOX-260 Dimension: 535*260*350mm (W*H*D) Pre-install & pre-wiring for PBMS9000
and HMI-9000
Management layer PBMS9000-V2-L-CP Battery monitoring system main controller
with 4G antenna port, IEC61850 protocol
HDR-30-12 12VDC power coverter